5 City of Grand Island
"\ Tuesday, March 24, 2020
Council Session

Item G-12

#2020-76 - Approving Bid Award for the 2020 Asphalt Resurfacing
Project No. 2020-AC-1

Staff Contact: John Collins, P.E. - Public Works Director

Grand Island Council Session - 3/24/2020 Page 1/6



Council Agenda Memo

From: Keith Kurz PE, Assistant Public Works Director

Meeting: March 24, 2020

Subject: Approving Bid Award for the 2020 Asphalt Resurfacing Project
No. 2020-AC-1

Presenter(s): John Collins PW, Public Works Director

Background

On February 21, 2020 the Engineering Division of the Public Works Department advertised for
bids for the 2020 Asphalt Resurfacing Project No. 2020-AC-1. There were six (6) potential
bidders for this project. This year’s work involves asphalt resurfacing on the following City
streets.

Section #1 — Husker Highway; US Highway 30 to Regal Drive

Section #2 — Engleman Road; Husker Highway to US Highway 30

Section #3 — Schimmer Drive; North Road to Blaine Street

Section #4 — Blaine Street; Schimmer Drive to US Highway 34

Discussion

Two (2) bids were received and opened on March 11, 2020. The bids were submitted in
compliance with the contract, plans, and specifications. A summary of the bids is shown below.

Gary Smith J.ILL. Asphalt
Construction Co, Inc. Paving Co. of
of Grand Island, NE Grand Island, NE
Bid Section 1 $289,473.29 $324,500.95
Bid Section 2 $80,520.05 $85,170.61
Bid Section 3 $354,476.56* $409,420.18
Bid Section 4 $174,064.95 $193,752.21
Grand Total = $898,534.85* $1,012,843.95

*corrected calculation

There are sufficient funds in Account No. 21033506-85354 to fund this project.

Grand Island Council Session - 3/24/2020 Page2/6



Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The
Council may:

Move to approve

Refer the issue to a Committee
Postpone the issue to future date
Take no action on the issue

b

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve awarding a contract to Gary Smith
Construction Co., Inc. of Grand Island, Nebraska in the amount of $898,534.85 as the low
compliant bid that meets specifications.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the bid award.

Grand Island Council Session - 3/24/2020 Page 3/6



SCHROEDER __ AVE.

g I o J @ <
swouacen i g H oy = g 3 ¢
SCHOOL. [NOGE | 3 & g oo W
= [ ARiORY ool & S
RD. l’é" -
5 C
s . 3 ¢ L S
E : RoeE o] o ¢ & \
4 8 Bl <\ N \ \
UTTLE 3 \ >
m? lel” 8¢ £ g Wy P29 -9\ X
r o SIVER  RD. SILVER, isLanD) = 2 e
GRASS. RD. FO. CIR. b ?}‘d\ > > N 24 >
EONA DR 5 e o 3 > o3
4 g g @ e, > <\ \
Bl y o = 4 \r, U J
1 T H B < ¢ X \, A
H §
- E < 1 ¢ 8 5
oL 82 ueskue = 2P a®
£ vemE X T LoUSR o N
8 g g
B sonh, o o] st
s iRt L
stauss R, . " L343 & é &
M ] >
; g BACHMAN_ST. = -
§ ] o
H .
REUTNG_RO. ourf we
LpERTY L. o o s 14 we 2
p I BB a
. o| < £ ) . ol g
B gl & g Bl E| 9 2
g E\ s g s I |
g H g o 9 2 ; i
| g gl 2
] T <
ORIOLE _ST. ] ‘.
E 4 S
. g CRAND ISLAND s
s ; g + W FEATAcE 208 H g
2 MackikGBIRD * WOCDRIDGE: E SRENTAPOD 1= 2
g 4 s woqen gL B o on z
i g L g ) 5 H
s 5 ] srenwoon T H H
g o 4 COMMERCE __AVE, s
g + &
H sonan T 2
Pasa |5 | |2
fopo é ol
w12 L oo 2
EEEEEEEEEEEEE +
5.4 5
CARDINAL_DR. g° H T
{25 ¢
=] 3 =
a2 g T
3e ROCHDALE g T
g R 3
g I T LE R
et %
ey, & y g T =
g g | + Z
of £ o % A ousme P
9 g couse @ comwunry B 4 é
. couee 2| | i
7 1

oass o
4 H spm_lm ]

A e I A E

E e

| H e 5.

HALL COUNTY
PARK

UPRR.

ST. JOSEPH BRANCH

scugeL g

SECTION 1 -- HUSKER HWY - US Highway 30 to Regal Drive

SECTION 2 -- ENGLEMAN ROAD - Husker Highway to US Highway 30
SECTION 3 -- SCHIMMER ROAD - North Rd to Blaine Street
SECTION 4 -- BLAINE STREET - Schimmer Road to US Highway 30

DATE: 12/10/2019

PLAN

CGRAND

[sLAND

PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT

DRAWN BY: MWL

APPVD. BY:

SCALE  NONE

ASPHALT PROJECT
2020-AC-1

1

Grand Island

Council Session - 3/24/2020

Page 4/6



AutoCAD SHX Text
 MARY   LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VALLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
  VIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROCHDALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
     CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 HAMPTON   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GLADSTONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
         CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVON   AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHELSEA

AutoCAD SHX Text
   PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUCKINGHAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PALACE  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGAL DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTERPRISE  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUST   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOOD SAMARITAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
HILLSIDE  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASSRIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
      DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUMMER DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHROEDER    AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAHAM AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAURA AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRINGVIEW DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRINGVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
   DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUMMER 

AutoCAD SHX Text
    CR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WESTVIEW DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MEMORIAL  PARK  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORTH                     LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CARDINAL  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEST  LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MELODY   LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH  LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGEL LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLUE JAY ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CANARY ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROBIN ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWALLOW ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORIOLE  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOCKINGBIRD

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
 LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
   LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANGENHEDER ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
KENT  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARAPAHOE               AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEROKEE             AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEACHWOOD   DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHOEMAKER

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHOOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
FREEDOM  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAUSS  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LILLIE    DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDNA     DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTRE  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAYMOND  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VIRGINIA  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JERRY DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOHNSTOWN   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLAUDE       RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOLD RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARCH  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REUTING  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
KAUFMAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOLLAND  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.  PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAGON   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MILL RIVER RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIONEER      BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARLAND   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SANTA

AutoCAD SHX Text
FE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHISHOLM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAIL CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMMERCE     AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK      DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 CIRCLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOODRIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOODRIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRIARWOOD   BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAKEWOOD  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOTHMAN DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOTHMAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
       DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
POINEER   BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TECH  DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STUHR

AutoCAD SHX Text
MUSEUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEEL  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
U.P.R.R.     ST.  JOSEPH  BRANCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOLLEY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
  PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHOOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIVERVIEW DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKVIEW

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOLLEY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAND ISLAND 

AutoCAD SHX Text
HERITAGE ZOO

AutoCAD SHX Text
L. E.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
AQUATIC    PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASS RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLARENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LESTER  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACHMAN ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOUISE     ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANNA         ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SOUTH  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HENRY  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADA  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURTIS  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INGALLS    ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARLAND   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOREEN  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPER      ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRACE                          AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAREY                         AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    3 RD.             ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    1ST.             ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    DIVISION         ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    KOENIG           ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    CHARLES         ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.    LOUISE           ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
W.   JOHN                        ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHOENIX   AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OKLAHOMA AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANOVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARTHUR       ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOLLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PK.  CR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANDO   AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROBERTA

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRETCHEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRING   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVENTRY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHURCH RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPRUCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BARBARA  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LA MAR AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEL MONTE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLEVELAND ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. ARTHUR   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. GRANT    ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. CLAY  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. TILDEN   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.  LOGAN   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.  HARRISON ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. MONROE   ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARFIELD    ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUECHLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLEVELAND  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INGALLS  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GATES

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHOOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURTIS    ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INGALLS ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARLAND ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. JEFFERSON ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
S. MADISON

AutoCAD SHX Text
KNIGHTS RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WILLIAM ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOHN

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERLAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQ.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDUSTRIAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
IDLEWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
OKLAHOMA AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
THORN

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIO GRANDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIVERVIEW DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIONEER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WICKLOW DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WESTGATE     RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMES RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONDEROSA DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONDEROSA DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAE RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIBERTY LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONDEROSA CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAINBOW  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATFISH AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAKEWOOD CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUNNY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROOKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEWART

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MABEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAGECOACH   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAGECOACH   

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAGECOACH   RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLUMBIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALLEGHENY

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUDSON

AutoCAD SHX Text
COVENTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINCOLN         HWY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ARTHUR ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
   CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONDEROSA 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRENTWOOD

AutoCAD SHX Text
NATIONAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARMORY

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLLEGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMMUNITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTRAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLLEGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 HALL COUNTY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIANHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOLF COURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONCA CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIAWATHA PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIANHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHAWNEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFALO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHROEDER  

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIANHEAD       RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WILMAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
BALDWIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRAIRIEVIEW ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISLAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WORTMAN DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRARIE RIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REDWOOD RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BIGHORN PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LARAMIE DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIANHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BISON

AutoCAD SHX Text
CT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAKEVIEW CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMES RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAMES RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EWOLDT ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRAIRIE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASTER DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
YARROW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DAISY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHEROKEE  AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BROME

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFALO GRASS ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COPPER RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TERRACE CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROLLING GREEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBERLINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WESTGATE RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TURNBERRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TORREY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PINES

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PINEHURST

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONGRESSIONAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AUGUSTA

AutoCAD SHX Text
BELFRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLVD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PKWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRESTONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROYAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TROON

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST. ANDREWS CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAR CR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENTLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORCHARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
  RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
WESTGATE RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRONZE RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWITCH GRASS  ST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITTLE BLUESTEM DR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
YARROW

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOVE-

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLUESTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWITCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUNFLOWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INDIAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITTLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPVD. BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
12/10/2019

AutoCAD SHX Text
MWL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NONE


Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

CITY OF _
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

GRAND "‘i ISLAND

Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today

BID OPENING

BID OPENING DATE: March 11, 2020 at 2:15 p.m.

FOR: Asphalt Maintenance Project No. 2020-AC-1
DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ESTIMATE: $1,100,000.00

FUND/ACCOUNT: 21033506-85354

PUBLICATION DATE: February 21, 2020

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 6

SUMMARY

Bidder: Gary Smith Construction Co. J.1.L. Asphalt Paving Co.

Grand Island, NE Grand Island, NE
Bid Security: Inland Insurance Company Granite Re, Inc.
Exceptions: None None
Bid Price:
Section 1: $289,493.29 $324,500.95
Section 2: $ 80,520.05 $ 85,170.61
Section 3: $354,476.26 $409,420.18
Section 4: $174,064.95 $193,752.21
Total Bid: $898,534.55 $1,012,843.95

cc: John Collins, Public Works Director
Jerry Janulewicz, City Administrator
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

Catrina DeLosh, Admin. Cord. PW
Patrick Brown, Finance Director
Tim Golka, Engineer |

P2195

Grand Island Council Session - 3/24/2020 Page5/6



RESOLUTION 2020-76

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island invited sealed bids for Asphalt Resurfacing
Project No. 2020-AC-1, according to plans and specifications on file with the City
Engineer/Public Works Director; and

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020 bids were received, opened, and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, Gary Smith Construction Co., Inc. of Grand Island, Nebraska
submitted a bid in accordance with the terms of the advertisement of bids and plans and
specifications and all other statutory requirements contained therein, such bid being in the
amount of $898,534.85; and

WHEREAS, Gary Smith Construction Co., Inc.’s bid was below the engineer’s
estimate for the project: and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the Fiscal Year 2019/2020 budget for this
project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the bid of Gary Smith Construction
Co., Inc. of Grand Island, Nebraska in the amount of $898,534.85 for Asphalt Maintenance
Project No. 2020-AC-1 is hereby approved as the lowest responsible bid.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed
to execute a contract with such contractor for such project on behalf of the City of Grand Island.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, March 24, 2020.

Roger G. Steele, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form @
March 20, 2020 T City Attorney

Grand Island Council Session - 3/24/2020 Page 6/6



